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AFTBOTXD—Augurt twelfth, one thousand eight hundred
awl fifty-eight

HENBT ft SIBIiEY.
SHRBIBT'B OFFIOT, Minnesota,)

August IS. 1868. J
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be ft true copy of the

original on file in this office.
Faunna Ruaur, Secretary of State.
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CHAPTER OOXIX.

An A<A tit Incorporate thfTown of Bedstone.

'BHimrL BnadariMflfthtTmn.
1. Annul daetta for Tows Offlem.
*. Pint dMtfan for Tun Offleen.
4.

JBt at Marts* By (fe Zojiibfan of tfc Stab of JBawmfa :

Sxcnov 1. That so much land as is contained in the south
' half section thirtyflvB (flS), in township one hundred and ten
(110), north of range No. thirty (80) west, embracing all the
present town site of Bedstone, as the aame is platted and
recorded in the office of the Begister of Deeds of the county
of Nioollet, be and the aame is hereby created a town corpo-
rate by the name of Bedstone, and shall have and enjoy all
the powers, privileges and responsibilities usually enjoyed
by municipal corporations.

SH. 2. That for the good order and government of said
town, it shall be lawful, and there shall be elected every two
yean, a President, Secretary and three Trustees, who shall
constitute the Town Council of said town, any three of whom
•hall constitute a quorum for the transaction of business.

SH. 8. That the first election for town officers named in
the foregoing Section, shall be held on the third lldhday in
August next ensuing, notices of said election to be posted
in tune public places in said town, at least fifteen days be-
fore said election.

SH. 4. The President and Trustees of said town shall be
a body politic and corporate with perpetual succession, to be
known and designated by the name of the Town Council of
Bedstone, and shall possess all the rightSj and be subject to
all the liabilities usually belonging to municipal corporation*.
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SEC. 5. This Act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED—August second, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLBY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, 1

August 2, 1858. )
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the-

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASRN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 00X2.

An Act to authorise the Supervisors of Brown County to
"borrow moneyfor the erection of a Bridge across the
Cottotiwood Jtiwer*

finmoir 1. Snperrtaon authorized to boirow money for the ereotloa of a
Bridge, &o.

2. Faith of the Connty pledged for payment of loan.
3. Use of the money borroired.
4. Penalty for neglect t,f Sapervteon,

JSe it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SKOTION 1. That the Board of Supervisors of Brown county soptnhon to
be, and are hereby authorized and empowered to borrow borrow momy
a sum of money not exceeding four thousand dollars, at a
rate of interest not exceeding twelve per cent, per annum,
and for a term of years not exceeding nine years.

Sec. 2. The said Board of Supervisors are hereby author-Faith of conn*
ized and empowered to pledge the faith of said county for *J pledged
the payment of the said loan, by bonds duly execntod by the
said Board under the seal of said county.

Sao. 3. The said Board of Supervisors are hereby author- uu of money
ized and required to use the money so borrowed, for the pur-
pose of erecting and completing a good and substantial bridge
across the Big Cottonwobd River, near the town of Now TJfin.

SBC. 4. Any neglect on the part of the said Supervisors to
apply the said money for the purpose aforesaid, or any attempt


